

EXECUTIVE DECISION NOTICE

Decision Maker	Executive Councillor Decision Date: 25 September 2017
Decision Maker Name	Executive Councillor: Highways, Transport and IT
Decision Record	
Status	Recommendations Approved
Decision Reference No:	1014209
Title	Winter Maintenance Plan
Report reference	
Record of Decision	That the Winter Maintenance Plan dated August 2017, as detailed at Appendix A to the report, be approved, subject to the following amendments being made: -
	 To include 'County Councillors' on the list of key stakeholders at Paragraph 3.7.6 of the Winter Maintenance Plan'; To amend the second 'South Holland District Council', listed on page two of Appendix A to the Winter Maintenance Plan to 'South Kesteven District Council'.
Options considered	Not to update the Plan and continue to operate to the October 2016 version. This could potentially impede the operational decision-making process for the Network Resilience Team in charge of the Winter Service.
Reasons for decision	 The Winter Maintenance Plan is periodically updated so as to: Develop robust standards Further implement proposed changes in national standards and best practice where appropriate Update with the current operational service as undertaken by our new Network Resilience team. Streamline the document to reflect current practice.
Records of conflicts of interest	N/A
Dispensation	N/A

Date of publication: 26/09/2017

The above Executive Councillor decision is not subject to call-in, in accordance with Procedure Rule 15 (i) (iv) as the Highways and Transport Scrutiny Committee considered the same report at its meeting on 18 September 2017. The decision is therefore effective from 25/09/17.